31/03/2022 67700  49.52  33.52 5.00%  1.68
-5.00%  (1.68)

31/03/2021 67700  23.19  15.70 5.00%  0.78
-5.00%  (0.78)

c. 	 Interest Rate Risk

	 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of the financial instruments will fluctuate because of
changes in market interest rates. In order to optimize the Company’s position with regards to interest income and interest
expenses and to manage the interest rate risk, treasury performs a comprehensive corporate interest rate risk management
by balancing the proportion of fixed rate and floating rate financial instruments in its total portfolio.

	 According to the Company interest rate risk exposure is only for floating rate borrowings. For floating rate liabilities, the
analysis is prepared assuming the amount of the liability outstanding at the end of the reporting period was outstanding for
the whole year. A 50 basis point increase or decrease is used when reporting interest rate risk internally to key management
personnel and represents management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in interest rates.

158

Notes to Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March, 2022

(H in lakhs)

Particulars
As At 31st March

2022 2021

Fixed Rate Instruments (Refer Note. 15)
Financial liabilities
Non Current  3.35  9.99
Current  6.81  9.24
Total  10.16  19.23
Variable Rate Instruments (Refer Note. 15)
Financial liabilities
Non Current  25,284.87  26,215.25
Current  30,526.91  28,998.21
Total  55,811.79  55,213.46

(H in lakhs)

Particulars
As At 31st March

2022 2021

Total Borrowings  55,821.95  55,232.69
% of Borrowings out of above bearing variable rate of interest 99.98% 99.97%

(H in lakhs)

Particulars
As At 31st March

2022 2021

50bps increase would decrease the profit before tax by  279.06  276.07
50bps decrease would increase the profit before tax by  (279.06)  (276.07)

	 The outstanding position of borrowings at variable interest rate along with proportion of total loans is given below:

(H in lakhs)

Particulars Note Ref. < 1 year 1-2 year 2-5 years 5-8 years
8 years

and
Above

Total

Borrowings (Term Loan - Banks & ICD) 15  9,315.99  10,298.61  14,679.60  306.66  Nil  34,600.86
Borrowings (Working capital) 15  21,210.92  Nil  Nil  Nil  Nil  21,210.92
Vehicle Loans 15  6.81  3.35  Nil  Nil  Nil  10.16
Trade Payable 21  26,215.35  Nil  Nil  Nil  Nil  26,215.35
Other Financial Liabilities 16  4,792.67  Nil  Nil  Nil  19.27  4,811.94
Employee Benefit liabilities 16  844.72  Nil  Nil  Nil  Nil  844.72

[…]

Inventories 19,651.81 18,899.60 752.21 Inventory has changed due
to Reversal of Export Sale in
transit and Due to Change in
valuaiton Rate

Trade
Receivable

51,728.43 49,133.79 2,594.64 Net Trade receivable has
changed due to Exclusion
of Export Sale in transit and
Due to Change in Customer
Grouping

Trade Payable 23,274.55  17,213.93  6,060.62 Due to Change in bifurcation
of accounts in to Customer,
Vendor, Advance Paid to
Supplier and Due to provision
for Expense

Mar'22

Consortium
Finance

Inventories 24,355.67 24,355.66 0.01 -
Trade

Receivable
44,

595.02
44,593.26 1.76 -

Trade Payable  26,215.35  25,145.03  1,070.32 Due to Change in bifurcation
of accounts in to Vendor and
Advance Paid to Supplier

Note 47 - Additional Regualtory Information (Non Ind AS)	 (Contd.)

For the Financial Year 2021-2022

170

Notes to Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March, 2022

Note 47 - Additional Regualtory Information (Non Ind AS)	 (Contd.)

For the Financial Year 2021-2022
(H in lakhs)

Quarter
Name of the

Bank

Particulars
of Security

Provided

Amount
as per
Books

Amount
Reported

in
Quarterly

Return /
Statement

Amount of
Difference

Reason or Material Discrepancies

Jun'20
Consortium

Finance

Inventories 16,120.15 15,545.61 574.54 -
Trade

Receivable
27,471.59 33,484.24  (6,012.65) Due to Change in bifurcation of

accounts in to Customer, Vendor and
Advance received from Customer
and non inclusion of Trade receivable
Other Divisions for which Finanace
has been not taken by the company.

Trade
Payable

 4,744.48  7,584.41  (2,839.93) Due to Change in bifurcation of
accounts in to Vendor and Customer
and non inclusion of vendor of other
Divisions for which Finance not taken
from bank.

Sep'20
Consortium

Finance

Inventories 12,937.54 13,157.31  (219.76) -
Trade

Receivable
37,485.34 34,156.43 3,328.91 Due to Change in bifurcation of

accounts in to Customer, Vendor and
Advance received from Customer,
Provision for ECL and non inclusion of
Trade receivable Other Divisions for
which Finanace has been not taken
by the company.

Trade
Payable

 14,680.56  3,365.54  11,315.02 Due to Change in bifurcation of
accounts in to Vendor and Customer
and non inclusion of vendor of other
Divisions for which Finance not taken
from bank.

Dec'20
Consortium

Finance

Inventories 14,589.74 15,286.14  (696.41) -
Trade

Receivable
27,860.00 32,398.06  (4,538.06) Due to Change in bifurcation of

accounts in to Customer, Vendor and
Advance received from Customer
and non inclusion of Trade receivable
Other Divisions for which Finanace
has been not taken by the company.

Trade
Payable

 6,150.71  5,464.86  685.85 Due to Change in bifurcation of
accounts in to Vendor and Advance
given to Supplier

Mar'21
Consortium

Finance

Inventories 20,548.04 20,495.28 52.76 -
Trade

Receivable
30,550.25 32,434.84  (1,884.59) Due to Change in bifurcation of

accounts in to Customer, Vendor and
Advance received from Customer
and non inclusion of Trade receivable
Other Divisions for which Finanace
has been not taken by the company.

Trade
Payable

(11,968.65)  (8,729.26)  (3,239.39) Due to Creditors for Expense and non
inclusion of vendor of other Divisions
for which Finance not taken from bank.

171

Nandan Denim Limited
Financial Statem

ents

Annual Report 2021-22

Notes to Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March, 2022

Note 47 - Additional Regualtory Information (Non Ind AS)	 (Contd.)

(vii) Details in respect of pending satisfaction of charges with registrar of companies beyond the statutory period

(H in lakhs)

Brief Description
Location of

Registrar
Charge ID

Name of Charge
Holder

Delay in Peroid
by which charge

to be closed
in months

Amount of
Charge

Din Lakhs

Book debts; Movable